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4b) and (c). The Hindustan Paper Corporation has the following on-going projects in hand.

1. Integrated pulp and paper mills at Tuli, Nagaland for an annual capacity of 30,000 tonnes of pulp/paper at an estimated cost of about Rs. 60 crores.

2. Newsprint project at VaFcro, Kerala, for an annual capacity of 80,000 tonnes at an estimated cost of about 90 crores.

3. Expansion programme of Madhya national Paper Mills Balagu’.a,*
Karnataka at an estimated cost of about 30 crores.

Besides, the Corporation has done preparatory work on two projects for the sotting uo of paper mills of capacity of about 1 lakh tonnes each at Nowgong and Cachar in Assam.
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Investigation Into the Samastipur Bomb Blast and Death of Shn L. N.

Mishra

220. SHRI MADJ1U LIMAYE* Will the Minister t ' HOME AFFAIRS be pleased lo state:

(a) whether the CBI. has completed its investigation into !he Samastipur Bomb Blast and into the death of Shn L. N M*shra at the Danapur Railway Hospital after a prolonged operation;

(b) whether th? inquiry was not influenced end prejudiced by the allegations and I’l înuati r̂jg msde against the J. P. movement and the Opposition, by the Prime Minister, who, incidentally, is in charge of the CBI., Intelligence Bureau ani other investigating agencies, and

(c) whether the Prime Minister has stated in her in t e iv u ‘Wwith ‘Link*
tha< it was not ‘important* who did the Wiring, and that it was th? Opno-
sition propaganda wh>ch was responsible for the assassination?

THE MINTSTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI K BRAHMANANDA REDDY):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) While the Prime Minister had on occasions condemned the agitation-at activities which promote an atmosphere of violence, she did not refer to
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-the identity ot any individual or organisation as restponsible for the ass.es-
sinat'on ol late Shri L. N. Mtehra. The inquiry by tbe C.B.L into the specific crime at Samastipur is in progress and has not been influenced by any extraneous factor.

(c) In the course of an interview as reported in the 1975 Republic Day Number of ‘Link’ the Prime Minister said that whan an atmosphere of hatred, calurrjnv and violence is fostered, it becomes easy for anyone to commit violence.

M h l Giirudwara Elections

221. SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR
SINGH. Will (he Minuter of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention cf Government has been drawn to the Fresa Reports in the third week 0f January, 1975 in which the President of Sikh Brotherhood International has demanded early Delhi Gurudwara
Elections; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Govern*
ment thereto?

THE DEPUTY MtNISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI F. H. MOHSIN): <a) and <b).
The Government have seen a report to this effect which i* a p ea red in the Hindustan Times dated 20-1 1975 Belai Administration has informed that xteaejtsary arrangements are being made for holding the elections by 30-3-1075.

Agencies Investigating the SamasUpttr
Bomb Blast

222. SHRI HARI K1SHORE SINGH:
m 1 the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state the agency or Agencies investigating the tragic Samastipur Bomb blast incident of Ind January. 1975 and the result*
i h m x l

THE MINISTER Oi* HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI K. BRAHMANANDA REDDY)*
Attention is invited to the statement la:d on the table of the House today in reply to Starred Question No. 2$ e f this House.

Location of Nneffear Power Station ft*
Karnataka

223. SHRI G V. KRISHNAN: Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY bi pleased to sta*e:

(a) whether any Central Team ot Experts has inspected some areas in Karnataka for locating a nuclear power station; and

(b) if so. its finding* and the reaction cf Central Government thereto?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
07 ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER Of*
ELECTRONICS, MINISTER OF
SPACE, MINISTER OF PLANNING
AND MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI INDIRA
GANDHI): (a) Yes, S.r. A number of alternative sites have teen investigated by the Site Selection Committee in the Southern Region including those in Karnataka.

(b) The report of the Committee on the Southern Region ha* just been received by the Government and i* under examination.

Miners and Sopervteory Staff working In Coal Mines In Madhya Fradesb

224. SHRI N m RAJ SINGH
CHAUDHARY: Will the Minister
ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) th* total number ol lower supervisory staff, Clas* II and Class 1 Officers end other* work&if in coal mines in Madhya Prad«*h;

(b) how many out o f them nm from Madhya JPradeih, separately, W eneh cla*r,

